Super J MOS® is registered trademarks of Fuji Electric.
FUJI Power Semiconductors
MOSFET Selection Guide
25A2-E-0006a
Super J MOS® S2 Series ̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶ 6
Super J MOS® S2FD Series ̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶ 7
SuperFAP-E3 Series ̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶ 8
SuperFAP-E3S Low Qg Series ̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶̶ 9

0.12Ω0.12Ω 0.005Ω0.005Ω2A2A
1A1A 1.9A1.9A
1.6A1.6A 0.12Ω0.12Ω
80A80A
5.9A5.9A
0.0085Ω0.0085Ω  0.0079Ω 0.0079Ω
Product Map (Automotive)
Super J MOS® is registered trademarks of Fuji Electric. 5
Super J MOS® is registered trademarks of Fuji Electric.
■ Super J MOS® S2 Series
Super J MOS® S2 Series TO-220 TO-220F (SLS) TO-3P(Q) TO-247-P/TO-247-P2
VDS
(V)
RDS(on)
max.(Ω) ID (A)
600 0.3800 10.0 FMP60N380S2 FMV60N380S2
0.2800 13.0 FMP60N280S2 FMV60N280S2 FMH60N280S2
0.1900 20.0 FMP60N190S2 FMV60N190S2 FMH60N190S2 FMW60N190S2
0.1600 23.9 FMP60N160S2 FMV60N160S2 FMW60N160S2
0.1250 30.1 FMP60N125S2 FMV60N125S2 FMW60N125S2
0.0990 38.1 FMP60N099S2 FMV60N099S2 FMW60N099S2
0.0880 42.3 FMP60N088S2 FMV60N088S2 FMW60N088S2
0.0790 47.9 FMP60N079S2 FMV60N079S2 FMW60N079S2
0.0700 53.2 FMV60N070S2 FMW60N070S2
0.0550 64.4 FMW60N055S2
0.0400 77.5 FMW60N040S2
0.0254 95.5 FMW60N025S2
The Super J MOS® series products satisfy the quality assurance level of general consumer use.
If you intend to use the products for equipment requiring higher reliability, such as equipment for automobiles and medical equipment, please contact Fuji Electric.
Do not use the products for equipment requiring strict reliability such as aerospace equipment.

Super J MOS® is registered trademarks of Fuji Electric.
■ Super J MOS® S2FD Sereis (Built-in FRED Type)
Super J MOS® S2FD Series
(Built-in FRED type)
TO-220 TO-220F (SLS) TO-247-P/TO-247-P2 DFN8×8
VDS
(V)
RDS(on)
max.(Ω) ID (A)
600 0.191 22.7 FML60N191S2FD
0.170 23.9 FMP60N170S2FD FMV60N170S2FD FMW60N170S2FD
0.150 28.7 FML60N150S2FD
0.133 30.1 FMP60N133S2FD FMV60N133S2FD FMW60N133S2FD
0.118 37.1 FML60N118S2FD
0.105 38.1 FMP60N105S2FD FMV60N105S2FD FMW60N105S2FD
0.104 41.3 FML60N104S2FD
0.094 42.3 FMP60N094S2FD FMV60N094S2FD FMW60N094S2FD
0.093 42.3 FML60N093S2FD
0.084 47.9 FMP60N084S2FD FMV60N084S2FD FMW60N084S2FD
0.075 53.2 FMV60N075S2FD FMW60N075S2FD
0.059 64.4 FMW60N059S2FD
0.043 77.5 FMW60N043S2FD
0.027 95.5 FMW60N027S2FD
The Super J MOS® series products satisfy the quality assurance level of general consumer use.
If you intend to use the products for equipment requiring higher reliability, such as equipment for automobiles and medical equipment, please contact Fuji Electric.
Do not use the products for equipment requiring strict reliability such as aerospace equipment.
7

■ SuperFAP-E3 Series
SuperFAP-E3 Series TO-220 TO-220F (SLS) TO-3P(Q) TO-3PF T-Pack(L) T-Pack(S)
VDS (V) RDS(on)
max.(Ω) ID (A)
500 1.5 5.0 FMP05N50E FMV05N50E FMI05N50E FMC05N50E
0.85 6.5 FMP07N50E FMV07N50E FMI07N50E FMC07N50E
0.79 7.5 FMP08N50E FMV08N50E
0.52 12.0 FMP12N50E FMV12N50E FMI12N50E FMC12N50E
0.38 16.0 FMP16N50E FMV16N50E FMH16N50E FMI16N50E FMC16N50E
0.31 20.0 FMP20N50E FMV20N50E FMH20N50E FMI20N50E FMC20N50E
0.245 23.0 FMV23N50E FMH23N50E FMR23N50E
0.19 28.0 FMH28N50E FMR28N50E
600 2.3 3.0 FMP03N60E FMV03N60E FMI03N60E FMC03N60E
1.3 5.5 FMP05N60E FMV05N60E FMI05N60E FMC05N60E
1.2 6.0 FMP06N60E FMV06N60E
0.79 10.0 FMP10N60E FMV10N60E FMI10N60E FMC10N60E
0.75 11.0 FMP11N60E FMV11N60E FMI11N60E FMC11N60E
0.58 13.0 FMP13N60E FMV13N60E FMI13N60E FMC13N60E
0.47 16.0 FMP16N60E FMV16N60E FMI16N60E FMC16N60E
0.365 19.0 FMV19N60E FMH19N60E FMR19N60E
0.28 23.0 FMH23N60E FMR23N60E
650 1.47 7.0 FMV07N65E
0.97 9.0 FMV09N65E
700 1.5 7.0 FMV07N70E FMH07N70E
1.2 9.0 FMV09N70E FMH09N70E
0.85 11.0 FMV11N70E FMH11N70E
0.59 15.0 FMV15N70E
800 2.0 6.0 FMV06N80E FMH06N80E FMI06N80E FMC06N80E
1.6 8.0 FMV08N80E FMH08N80E FMI08N80E FMC08N80E
1.1 10.0 FMV10N80E FMH10N80E
0.78 13.0 FMV13N80E FMH13N80E
900 2.5 6.0 FMV06N90E FMH06N90E FMI06N90E FMC06N90E
2.0 7.0 FMV07N90E FMH07N90E FMI07N90E FMC07N90E
1.4 9.0 FMV09N90E FMH09N90E FMR09N90E
1.0 11.0 FMV11N90E FMH11N90E FMR11N90E
The SuperFAP-E3 series products satisfy the quality assurance level of general consumer use. If you intend to use the products for equipment requiring higher reliability, such as equipment for automobiles and medical equipment,
please contact Fuji Electric. Do not use the products for equipment requiring strict reliability such as aerospace equipment. 8

■ SuperFAP-E3S Low Qg Series
SuperFAP-E3S Low Qg Series TO-220 TO-220F (SLS) TO-3P(Q) TO-3PF T-Pack(L) T-Pack(S) TFP
VDS (V) RDS(on)
max. (Ω) ID (A)
500 0.50 12 FMP12N50ES FMV12N50ES FMI12N50ES FMC12N50ES FML12N50ES
0.38 16 FMP16N50ES FMV16N50ES FMH16N50ES FMI16N50ES FMC16N50ES FML16N50ES
0.31 20 FMP20N50ES FMV20N50ES FMH20N50ES FMI20N50ES FMC20N50ES FML20N50ES
0.27 21 FMV21N50ES FMH21N50ES FMR21N50ES
0.245 23 FMV23N50ES FMH23N50ES FMR23N50ES
0.19 28 FMH28N50ES FMR28N50ES
600 1.2 6 FMP06N60ES FMV06N60ES FMI06N60ES FMC06N60ES
0.75 12 FMP12N60ES FMV12N60ES FMI12N60ES FMC12N60ES FML12N60ES
0.58 13 FMP13N60ES FMV13N60ES FMH13N60ES FMI13N60ES FMC13N60ES FML13N60ES
0.47 16 FMP16N60ES FMV16N60ES FMH16N60ES FMI16N60ES FMC16N60ES FML16N60ES
0.40 17 FMV17N60ES FMH17N60ES FMR17N60ES
0.365 19 FMV19N60ES FMH19N60ES FMR19N60ES
0.28 23 FMH23N60ES FMR23N60ES
The SuperFAP-E3 series products satisfy the quality assurance level of general consumer use.
If you intend to use the products for equipment requiring higher reliability, such as equipment for automobiles and medical equipment, please contact Fuji Electric.
Do not use the products for equipment requiring strict reliability such as aerospace equipment.

■ SuperFAP-G Series
SuperFAP-G Series TO-220 TO-220F TO-220F (SLS) TO-3PF TO-247 T-Pack(L) T-Pack(S) TFP
VDS (V) RDS(on)
max. (Ω) ID (A)
100 0.062 29.0 2SK3598-01 2SK3599-01MR 2SK3600-01L 2SK3600-01S
120 0.03 67.0 2SK3920-01 2SK3886-01MR 2SK3921-01L 2SK3921-01S 2SK3922-01
150 0.105 23.0 2SK3602-01 2SK3603-01MR 2SK3604-01L 2SK3604-01S
0.07 33.0 2SK3648-01 2SK3649-01MR
2SK3537-01MR *1 2SK3650-01L 2SK3650-01S 2SK3474-01
0.041 57.0 2SK3590-01 2SK3591-01MR 2SK3592-01L 2SK3592-01S 2SK3593-01
0.016 100.0 2SK3882-01
200 0.17 18.0 2SK3606-01 2SK3607-01MR 2SK3608-01L 2SK3608-01S 2SK3609-01
0.066 45.0 2SK3594-01 2SK3595-01MR 2SK3596-01L 2SK3596-01S 2SK3597-01
250 0.26 14.0 2SK3610-01 2SK3611-01MR 2SK3612-01L 2SK3612-01S
0.13 24.0 FMV24N25G
0.10 37.0 2SK3554-01 2SK3555-01MR 2SK3651-01R 2SK3556-01L 2SK3556-01S 2SK3535-01
0.053 59.0 2SK3779-01R 2SK3778-01
300 0.28 15.0 2SK3580-01MR
0.13 32.0 2SK3772-01 2SK3580-01MR 2SK3774-01L 2SK3774-01S 2SK3775-01

■ Trench Power MOSFET
Trench Power MOSFET TO-220 TO-220F TO-3P (Q) TO-247 T-Pack(L) T-Pack(S) T-Pack(SJ) [D2-Pack]
VDS (V) RDS(on)
max. (Ω) ID (A)
40 0.0060 70 2SK4068-01
60 0.0065 70 2SK3273-01MR
80 2SK3270-01 2SK3272-01L 2SK3272-01S
2SK4047-01S 2SK3272-01SJ
100 2SK3271-01
75 0.0079 70 2SK3730-01MR
0.0085 70 2SK3804-01S
100 0.0067 80 FMC80N10R6
100 FMY100N10R6
0.0128 80 FMP80N10T2 FMA80N10T2 FMI80N10T2 FMC80N10T2
150 0.0245 65 FMP65N15T2 FMA65N15T2 FMI65N15T2 FMC65N15T2
200 0.0470 49 FMP49N20T2 FMA49N20T2 FMI49N20T2 FMC49N20T2
The Trench Power MOSFET series products satisfy the quality assurance level of general consumer use.
If you intend to use the products for equipment requiring higher reliability, such as equipment for automobiles and medical equipment, please contact Fuji Electric.
Do not use the products for equipment requiring strict reliability such as aerospace equipment.
■ SuperFAP-G Series (Built-in FRED type)

■ Automotive Super J MOS® S2 Series
Automotive Super J MOS®
S2 Series
TO-247 T-Pack(S)
VDS
(V)
RDS(on)
max.(Ω) ID (A)
600 0.190 15.5 FMC60N190S2A
0.160 17.9 FMY60N160S2A FMC60N160S2A
0.125 22.8 FMY60N125S2A FMC60N125S2A
0.099 29.3 FMY60N099S2A FMC60N099S2A
0.088 32.8 FMY60N088S2A FMC60N088S2A
0.079 37.1 FMY60N079S2A FMC60N079S2A
0.070 39.4 FMY60N070S2A
0.040 66.2 FMY60N040S2A
0.025 95.5 FMY60N025S2A
The Automotive Super J MOS® S2 series of products satisfy the quality assurance level of general automobile use (conforms to AEC-Q101).
Do not use the products for equipment requiring strict reliability such as aerospace equipment.
Super J MOS® is registered trademarks of Fuji Electric. 13
■ Automotive Super J MOS® S2FD Series (Built-in FRED Type)
Automotive Super J MOS® S2FD
Series
(Built-in FRED type)
TO-247 T-Pack(S)
VDS
(V)
RDS(on)
max.(Ω) ID (A)
400 0.060 42.0 FMC40N060S2FDA
500 0.071 38.9 FMY50N071S2FDA FMC50N071S2FDA
600 0.133 22.8 FMY60N133S2FDA FMC60N133S2FDA
0.105 29.3 FMY60N105S2FDA FMC60N105S2FDA
0.081 37.1 FMY60N081S2FDA FMC60N081S2FDA
The Automotive Super J MOS® S2FD series of products satisfy the quality assurance level of general automobile use (conforms to AEC-Q101).
Do not use the products for equipment requiring strict reliability such as aerospace equipment.
Super J MOS® is registered trademarks of Fuji Electric. 14
■ Automotive Trench Power MOS, SuperFAP-E3S Series
Automotive Trench Power MOSFET
SuperFAP-E3S Low Qg Series
TO-220 TO-220F TO-3P (Q) TO-247 T-Pack(L) T-Pack(S) T-Pack(SJ) [D2-Pack]
VDS (V) RDS(on)
max. (Ω) ID (A)
40 0.0060 70 2SK4068-01
60 0.0065 70 2SK3273-01MR
80
2SK3270-01 2SK3272-01L 2SK3272-01S 2SK3272-01SJ
2SK4047-01S
100 2SK3271-01 FMY100N06T
75 0.0079 70 2SK3730-01MR
0.0085 2SK3804-01S
100 0.0067 80 FMC80N10R6
100 FMY100N10R6
300 0.085 47 FMY47N30ESF *1
0.072 50 FMY50N30ES
0.053 67 FMY67N30ESF *1
0.045 72 FMY72N30ES
600 0.29 22 FMY22N60ESF *1
0.28 24 FMY24N60ES
0.21 30 FMY30N60ESF *1
0.20 31 FMY31N60ES
0.17 35 FMY35N60ESF *1
0.16 36 FMY36N60ES
*1: Built-in FRED Type
15